
Bethlehem Fee Structure 
2025-2026 

 
Student Fees 

School fees are assigned to all students based on their enrollment and courses they are registered for each school year. 
Fees are assigned to all courses that have consumable costs associated with them.  Course fees are non-refundable if a 
student choses to discontinue the course more than 15 days into the semester.  

Students wishing to participate in out of school excursions such as music tours, canoe trips, Easter tours, etc. must have 
all school fees paid in advance of excursion payments being accepted.  

 

 General Fees  
GSCS High School Supervision Fee $ 25.00 
SRC Fee (charged to all students of the school)  $ 40.00 

This is an activity fee for supplies for school spirit activities scheduled throughout the 
year and organized by the Student Representative Council. It is a base funding for 
student groups and clubs (Art, Drama/Musical, Board Game, Stars News Live, 
Yearbook, Social Justice, YAC, Robotics, Global Bridges, Female Lifting, Justice 
Squad, etc.) and athletics. 

 

Yearbook (optional) – must be paid prior to November 1st $ 40.00 
Hallway Lock (purchased in Grade 9 year and used for all 4 years of schooling)  $ 15.00 

 
** If you choose not to receive a yearbook, you will not be charged for it.  The decision to receive a 
yearbook is a final decision.  Yearbooks will be ordered based upon payments received. 

 
Graduation Fees (assigned to all students in their grade 12 year) 

This fee includes the rental of facilities, graduation gowns and stoles,  75.00 
and other costs related to school coordinated Graduation activities.  
Eligibility for graduation is outlined in the Student Handbook 

 
Honours Programs 

Advanced Placement Exams (occur in May of Grade 12 year) 135.00 
 
Fine Arts Fees (Expendable supplies for each program – additional fees may be required for projects) 

Arts Education 15.00 
Band  90 / 10 / 20 / 30 35.00 
Band Instrument Rental (GSCS Division Instruments based on availability) 120.00 
Band Percussion Rental 65.00 
Choral 90 / 10 / 20 / 30 10.00 
Dance 10 / 20 / 30 75.00 
Drama 10 / 20 / 30 15.00 
Graphic Arts 20 / 30 20.00 
Guitar 10 / 30 15.00 
Photography 10 20.00 
Photography 20 / 30 30.00 
Visual Arts 10 / 20 / 30 30.00 

 
Physical Education Fees 

Gym Uniform 25.00 
Shorts Only 15.00 
Shirt Only 10.00 
Physical Education 90   5.00 
Wellness 10   5.00 
Physical Education 20 / 30 (non-travelling class) 5.00 
Active Living and Fitness Leadership 20 / 30 125.00 
Physical Education Competitive Sports 20 / 30 125.00 
Physical Education Rec & Leisure 20 / 30 125.00 

 
Practical Arts Fees (Expendable supplies for each program – additional fees may be required for projects) 

Animation Survey Course 20 25.00 
Construction and Carpentry 10 150.00 
Commercial Cooking 10 / 20 55.00 
Cabinet Making 20 / 30 30.00 
Communication Media 10 / 20 / 30 25.00 
Computer Science 20 / 30 10.00 
Clothing Textile Fashion 10 / 20 / 30 40.00 
Career and Work Exploration 10 / 20 / 30 20.00 
Digital Media 90 10.00 



Drafting 20 5.00 
Food Studies 30 55.00 
General Practical Arts 90 (Clothing, Foods, Industrial Arts) 55.00 
Hairstyle & Esthetics 30 30.00 
Interior Design 30 30.00 
Robotics & Automation 10 / 20 65.00 
Welding A 150.00 
Welding B 50.00 
Wildlife and Habitat Studies 20 50.00 

 

English Language Arts Fees 
Creative Writing       5.00 

 
Social Sciences Fees 

Indigenous Studies 10 / 20 / 30 30.00 
 

Math Fees 
MathWorks 10 / 11 workbooks 20.00 

 
Extra Curricular Fees 
 
There is a fee for all Athletic Extracurricular teams.  These fees are assigned by SSSAD/Bethlehem Athletics and 
Coaches.  
 

SSSAD Fee – this fee is assigned by SSSAD and varies for each sport. The fee is used to cover 
the costs of officials, facility rentals, and other costs incurred by SSSAD. 
 
Bethlehem Athletics Fee $25.00 per sport – this fee is used to cover the costs of uniforms, 
equipment and other costs incurred by the school to maintain the sport and the equipment required. 
 
Team Fees - The team fees are determined for each sport based on tournament costs (including travel  
and hotel), clothing orders, transportation for the team (Sr. Football buses), windup, etc.  

 
 
** Please note some fees may be subject to change prior to the start of the school year. 


